1N4148WS
SILICON EPITAXIAL PLANAR SMALL SIGNAL DIODE
Features
• SOD 323 package
• Fast switching
• These diodes are also available in other case
style including the DO-35 case with the type
designation 1N4148, the MiniMELF case with
the type designation LL4148 and the
MicroMELF case with the type designation
MCL4148.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25 OC)
  tinU stimiL lobmyS retemaraP
V egatlov esrever kaeP RM 100 V
V egatlov esreveR R 75 V
Average rectified current half wave
Rectification with resistive load f ?  50Hz
IF(AV) 150* mA
Surge forward current  t<1s  Tj = 25 OC IFSM 350 mA
p noitapissid rewoP tot 200* mW
Thermal resistance from junction to ambient air RθJA 650* OC/W
T erutarepmet noitcnuJ J 150 OC
T erutarepmet egarotS stg  -65 to +150 OC
* Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature.
Electrical Characteristics (Ta = 25  OC)
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Conditions
Forward voltage VF - - 1.0 V IF = 10mA
Reverse current IR - - 25
5.0
50
nA
µA
µA
VR = 20V
VR = 75V
VR = 20V, TJ = 150?
Capacitance Ctot - - 4.0 pF VF = VR = 0V
Reverse recovery time trr - - 4.0 ns VR = 6V, IF = 10mA,
RL = 100Ω, IR = 1mA,
Voltage rise when switching ON
(tested with 50 mA pulse)
Vfr - - 2.5 V tp = 0.1?s, rise time<30ns,
fp = (5 to 100) kHz
Rectification efficiency ηv 0.45 - - - f = 100MHz, VRF = 2V
PIN
1
2
DESCRIPTION
Cathode
Anode
PINNING
1 2
W2
Top view
Simplified outline SOD-323  and symbol
Marking Code: "W2"
®
Тел.: (495) 795-0805
Факс: (495) 234-1603
Эл. почта: info@rct.ru
Веб: www.rct.ru
РАДИОТЕХ
                                                                                 Dated : 30/08/2004
SEMTECH ELECTRONICS LTD.
(Subsidiary of Semtech International Holdings Limited, acompany
listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, Stock Code: 724)